# **Update Advisory Site Supervisor 2.03F01**

# **Release Notes**

A new general release version of the Site Supervisor controller firmware, version 2.03F01, has been released and is available for customer upgrade. For more information, visit the Site Supervisor page on the Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions Web site: <a href="http://www.emersonclimate.com/en-us/Products/Controls/Facility\_Controls/Pages/Site-Supervisor.aspx">http://www.emersonclimate.com/en-us/Products/Controls/Facility\_Controls/Pages/Site-Supervisor.aspx</a>



#### **Site Manager Compatibility**

Version Compatibility	
Site Manager Version	Site Supervisor 2.03F01 and above
16.4	✓

Table 1 - Site Manager Compatibility Matrix

#### SITE MANAGER UPDATE REQUIRED



Site Supervisor requires Site Manager 16.4 or greater. If communication with Site Manager is required, upgrade Site Manager to version 16.4 first, then update the Site Supervisor controllers. Contact Emerson Retail Solutions for more information about upgrading.



#### Site Supervisor 2.03F01 Adds the Following Features and Enhancements:

Supported in Site Supervisor 2.03F01
<b>√</b>
✓
✓
<b>√</b>
<b>√</b>
✓
<b>√</b>
<b>√</b>
✓
✓
✓
✓

Table 2 - Site Supervisor 2.03F01 Feature/Fix Matrix

# **Who Should Update**

Emerson Retail Solutions recommends that all customers upgrade their Site Supervisor controllers and PCs running Site Manager to the latest version to take advantage of the latest fixes and enhancements listed above.

All customers who meet one or more of the requirements below are advised to upgrade to Site Supervisor 2.03F01:

Customers using any of the features listed in Table 1.

### **Documentation Updates**

• 026-1800 Rev 5 - Site Supervisor User Guide

## For Emerson Retail Solutions Technical Support

- 770-425-2724
- SolutionsTechSup@Emerson.com

#### Document Part # 026-4035 Rev 0 19-JUL-2017

Page 2 of 2

This document may be photocopied for personal use. Visit our website at http://www.emersonclimate.com/ for the latest technical documentation and updates. Join Emerson Retail Solutions Technical Support on Facebook. http://on.fb.me/WUQRnt



The contents of this publication are presented for informational purposes only and they are not to be construed as warranties or guarantees, express or implied, regarding the products or services described herein or their use or applicability. Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc. and/or its affiliates (collectively "Emerson"), reserves the right to modify the designs or specifications of such products at any time without notice. Emerson does not assume responsibility for the selection, use or maintenance of any product. Responsibility for proper selection, use and maintenance of any product remains solely with the purchaser and end-user.

026-4035 19-JUL-2017 Emerson is a trademark of Emerson Electric Co. ©2017 Emerson Climate Technologies Retail Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.